# **4 \$40.00 4530**4

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muzinich BDC, Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microlab/FXR Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Eastmans Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530463	DCC SERIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner
Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1024269.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Cox
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Cox/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interest Muzinich to Microlab#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest Muzinich to Microlab#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest Muzinich to Microlab#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest Muzinich to Microlab#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0379

900678879

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of March 1, 2022 by Muzinich BDC, Inc., (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Microlab/FXR LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property to the Secured Party, as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2020 (the "**IP Security Agreement**"), which was recorded with the Copyright Office on February 10, 2020 as Document no. V9978D136 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on February 7, 2020 at Reel 6859 and Frame 0982;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release the security interest held by the Secured Party in all IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all IP Collateral, including the copyright registration identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> and the trademark registration identified in <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a>, including all goodwill and other rights associated with any IP Collateral in which the Secured Party was granted a security interest pursuant to the IP Security Agreement. In addition, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, any and all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Copyright Office note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0380 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MUZINICH BDC, 4NC

By:

Name-

CEO

SKONATURE PAGE
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTIVAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 03/02/2022**